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Caltrans
www.dot.ca.gov/dist11/small_business.htm   La Sonja Peisker - la.sonja.peisker@dot.ca.gov

City of San Diego
www.sandiego.gov      John Mendivil - jmendivil@sandiego.gov

County of San Diego
http://buynet.sdcounty.ca.gov     Dave Edison - dave.edison@sdcounty.ca.gov

Metropolitan Transit System
www.sdmts.com       Michael Prewitt - michael.prewitt@sdmts.com

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
www.mwdh2o.com/mwdh2o/pages/business/business01.html Kenneth Ashford - kashford@mwdh2o.com

NAVFAC Southwest
www.globalsecurity.org/military/agency/navy/navfac.htm  Lora Morrow - lora.morrow@navy.mil

North County Transit District
www.gonctd.com/bids-contracts     Jarrett Wade - jwade@nctd.org

North San Diego Small Business Development Center (SBDC)
www.growmybiz.org      Lynn Pittman - lynnpittman@cox.net

Port of San Diego
www.planetbids.com/portal/portal.cfm?companyID=13982  Shirley Hirai - shirai@portofsandiego.org

SANDAG
www.sandag.org/contracts     Elaine Richardson - eri@sandag.org

San Diego Contracting Opportunities Center
www.ptac-sandiego.org/bidlist.html    Rachel Fischer - r�scher@ptac-sandiego.org

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority
www.san.org/business      Dominique Sheck - dsheck@san.org

San Diego County Water Authority
http://contracts.sdcwa.org     Teresa Penunuri - tpenunuri@sdcwa.org

San Diego Housing Commission
www.sdhc.org       Sharon Chambers-Feaser - lasharonc@sdhc.org

San Diego Uni�ed School District
www.sandi.net/sandi/site/default.asp    Alma D. Banuelos - Chairperson - abanuelos@sandi.net

University of California, San Diego
www.blink.ucsd.edu/buy-pay/supplier/small-business.html  Anthony Singleton - Vice Chair - asingleton@ucsd.edu

Resources

BidSync – Link for State of California
 http://www.dgs.ca.gov/pd/Programs/eprocure.aspx

California Department of General Services 
www.dgs.ca.gov/pd/Programs/eprocure.aspx

Caltrans Contractors Corner
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/esc/oe/contractor_info/

Caltrans - O�ce of Business and 
Economic Opportunity 

www.dot.ca.gov/hq/bep

Council for Supplier Diversity
http://www.sdsdc.org/

SCORE
www.score.org

Southern California Minority Supplier 
Development Council

http://www.scmsdc.org/

 
 U.S. Small Business Administration 

www.sba.gov

San Diego Supplier Development Council
www.sdsdc.org

Public Agency Consortium Members
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Public Agency Consortium (PAC)
The PAC is a partnership of regional agencies focused on increasing the diversity of busi-
ness participation on public agency contracts and procurement. 

PAC promotes three regional networking events a year to assist with improving small busi-
ness success.

      Procurement and Resource Fair
      This free networking event is a one stop shop for   
      small businesses.  Over 30 public agencies participate  
      and provide information on which certi�cations they  
      accept, how to register and do business directly with  
      them.  Caltrans purchasers provide quote sheets to  
      commodity and supplier businesses.  Bonding, 
      banking, insurance and certi�cation professionals are  
      also available to provide assistance and educational  
      workshops to small business owners.

      Operation Opportunity
      This networking event provides small businesses and  
community partners the opportunity to display their products and services.  There is a 
workshop provided as well as a matchmaking component with over 30 corporate, federal 
and local government agencies.

Paths To Partnerships
Purchasing resources, expanded networking & workshops.

PAC is a collaboration of local public agencies in San Diego and Imperial counties.  Our 
vision is to promote diversity for small businesses that provide commodities and services.  
The program objectives are to recruit, encourage certi�cation of small, emerging and local 
businesses, foster regional economic development, and to hold informational sessions on 
business contracting opportunities.
 

Membership Guidelines

Public agencies that receive public funds, maintain outreach e�orts focused on increasing 
small business utilization in government and/or public agency contracts, and will support 
PAC sponsored events are welcome to participate in PAC.   To apply, please contact PAC 
President, Ms. Alma Banuelos at abanuelos@sandi.net.

PUBLIC AGENCY CONSORTIUM – SMALL BUSINESS CERTIFICATIONS AND GOALS

CERTIFICATION DEFINITIONS
SDCWA-SB – San Diego County Water Authority Small Business 
Federal 8A – SBA Federal Business Development Program
ACDBE –Airport Concession Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 
WOSB – Women Owned Small Business 
SDB – Small Disadvantaged Business 
SDVOSB – Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business 
FHWA – Federal Highway Administration
FTA- Federal Transit Administration 

SB - Small Business 
DVBE - Disabled Veteran’s Business Enterprise 
DBE - Disadvantaged Business 
MBE/WBE – Minority/Women Business Enterprise 
HUBZone – Historically Underutilized Business Zone
SLBE – Small Local Business Enterprise 
ELBE – Emerging Local Business Enterprise 
Section 3 Business - Department of Housing and Urban Development
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